

Village of Mundelein

2020 Street Program
March 18, 2020
CBBL Project No.: 190371
BID TAB

BASE BID				Engineer's Estimate		Campanella & Sons		Berger Excavating		Landmark Contractors		A-Lamp Concrete Contractors	
ITEM NO.	ITEM	UNITS	TOTAL QUANTITY	Unit Price	Item Price	Unit Price	Item Price	Unit Price	Item Price	Unit Price	Item Price	Unit Price	Item Price
20100110	TREE REMOVAL (6 TO 15 UNITS DIAMETER)	UNIT	4	\$35.00	\$140.00	\$12.60	\$50.40	\$30.00	\$120.00	\$36.00	\$144.00	\$13.25	\$53.00
20100210	TREE REMOVAL (OVER 15 UNITS DIAMETER)	UNIT	250	\$40.00	\$10,000.00	\$36.75	\$9,187.50	\$45.00	\$11,250.00	\$45.00	\$11,250.00	\$38.50	\$9,625.00
20101100	TREE TRUNK PROTECTION	EACH	13	\$123.00	\$1,599.00	\$189.00	\$2,457.00	\$125.00	\$1,625.00	\$200.00	\$2,600.00	\$198.00	\$2,574.00
20101200	TREE ROOT PRUNING	EACH	95	\$20.00	\$1,900.00	\$94.50	\$8,977.50	\$100.00	\$9,500.00	\$180.00	\$17,100.00	\$99.00	\$9,405.00
20101400	NITROGEN FERTILIZER NUTRIENT	POUND	126	\$2.50	\$315.00	\$1.10	\$138.60	\$1.05	\$132.30	\$2.00	\$252.00	\$2.20	\$277.20
20101500	PHOSPHORUS FERTILIZER NUTRIENT	POUND	126	\$2.50	\$315.00	\$1.10	\$138.60	\$1.05	\$132.30	\$2.00	\$252.00	\$2.20	\$277.20
20101600	POTASSIUM FERTILIZER NUTRIENT	POUND	126	\$2.50	\$315.00	\$1.10	\$138.60	\$1.05	\$132.30	\$2.00	\$252.00	\$2.20	\$277.20
20200100	EARTH EXCAVATION	CU YD	2254	\$27.00	\$60,858.00	\$42.34	\$95,434.36	\$35.50	\$80,017.00	\$44.00	\$99,176.00	\$50.00	\$112,700.00
20201200	REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF UNSUITABLE MATERIAL	CU YD	648	\$35.00	\$22,680.00	\$42.34	\$27,436.32	\$36.00	\$23,328.00	\$50.00	\$32,400.00	\$20.00	\$12,960.00
20700220	POROUS GRANULAR EMBANKMENT	CU YD	648	\$39.00	\$25,272.00	\$73.27	\$47,478.96	\$70.00	\$45,360.00	\$44.60	\$28,900.80	\$20.00	\$12,960.00
* 20800150	TRENCH BACKFILL, SPECIAL	CU YD	917	\$35.00	\$32,095.00	\$86.21	\$79,054.57	\$61.00	\$55,937.00	\$86.21	\$79,054.57	\$40.00	\$36,680.00
21101615	TOPSOIL FURNISH AND PLACE, 4"	SQ YD	5735	\$5.00	\$28,675.00	\$4.46	\$25,578.10	\$6.25	\$35,843.75	\$5.25	\$30,108.75	\$6.60	\$37,851.00
25000100	SEEDING, CLASS 1	ACRE	1.4	\$5,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$2,782.50	\$3,895.50	\$2,650.00	\$3,710.00	\$2,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,300.00	\$4,620.00
25100630	EROSION CONTROL BLANKET	SQ YD	5735	\$2.00	\$11,470.00	\$1.16	\$6,652.60	\$1.10	\$6,308.50	\$1.10	\$6,308.50	\$2.20	\$12,617.00
28000510	INLET FILTERS	EACH	26	\$125.00	\$3,250.00	\$265.00	\$6,890.00	\$175.00	\$4,550.00	\$184.40	\$4,794.40	\$15.00	\$390.00
30201700	PORTLAND CEMENT	TON	193	\$160.00	\$30,880.00	\$147.90	\$28,544.70	\$1.00	\$193.00	\$145.00	\$27,985.00	\$1.00	\$193.00
35102100	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, TYPE B 9"	SQ YD	8478	\$12.00	\$101,736.00	\$10.65	\$90,290.70	\$18.50	\$156,843.00	\$19.00	\$161,082.00	\$12.50	\$105,975.00
35800100	PREPARATION OF BASE	SQ YD	1346	\$2.75	\$3,701.50	\$4.14	\$5,572.44	\$6.00	\$8,076.00	\$2.75	\$3,701.50	\$3.00	\$4,038.00
35800200	AGGREGATE BASE REPAIR	TON	612	\$25.00	\$15,300.00	\$35.17	\$21,524.04	\$38.00	\$23,256.00	\$26.45	\$16,187.40	\$20.00	\$12,240.00
* 40201000	AGGREGATE FOR TEMPORARY ACCESS	TON	140	\$30.00	\$4,200.00	\$34.69	\$4,856.60	\$38.00	\$5,320.00	\$35.00	\$4,900.00	\$1.00	\$140.00
40600275	BITUMINOUS MATERIALS (PRIME COAT)	POUND	12307	\$1.00	\$12,307.00	\$0.01	\$123.07	\$0.01	\$123.07	\$0.01	\$123.07	\$0.01	\$123.07
40603080	HOT-MIX ASPHALT BINDER COURSE, IL-19-D, N50	TON	3175	\$80.00	\$254,000.00	\$62.22	\$197,548.50	\$61.00	\$193,675.00	\$61.00	\$193,675.00	\$67.25	\$213,518.75
40603335	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, MIX "D", N50	TON	1575	\$72.00	\$113,400.00	\$67.32	\$106,029.00	\$66.00	\$103,950.00	\$66.00	\$103,950.00	\$73.00	\$114,975.00
42400800	DETECTABLE WARNINGS	SQ FT	430	\$30.00	\$12,900.00	\$20.40	\$8,772.00	\$15.00	\$6,450.00	\$29.25	\$12,577.50	\$30.00	\$12,900.00
44000100	PAVEMENT REMOVAL	SQ YD	8140	\$17.00	\$13,838.00	\$13.22	\$10,761.08	\$10.65	\$8,661.00	\$13.15	\$10,704.00	\$15.00	\$12,210.00
44000200	DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT REMOVAL	SQ YD	2274	\$11.50	\$26,151.00	\$9.69	\$22,035.06	\$11.00	\$25,014.00	\$24.20	\$55,030.80	\$12.00	\$27,288.00
44000500	COMBINATION CURB AND GUTTER REMOVAL	FOOT	8793	\$4.75	\$41,766.75	\$5.84	\$51,351.12	\$4.50	\$39,568.50	\$10.60	\$93,205.80	\$6.00	\$52,758.00
44000600	SIDEWALK REMOVAL	SQ FT	27676	\$2.00	\$55,352.00	\$1.15	\$31,827.40	\$1.00	\$27,676.00	\$1.45	\$40,130.20	\$2.00	\$55,352.00
55040050	STORM SEWER, CLASS A, TYPE 1, 12" (RCP)	FOOT	2757	\$50.00	\$137,850.00	\$45.68	\$125,939.76	\$60.00	\$165,420.00	\$45.68	\$125,939.76	\$70.00	\$192,990.00
55040070	STORM SEWER, CLASS A, TYPE 1, 15" (RCP)	FOOT	316	\$54.00	\$17,064.00	\$54.62	\$17,259.92	\$69.00	\$21,804.00	\$54.62	\$17,259.92	\$76.00	\$24,016.00
55040090	STORM SEWER, CLASS A, TYPE 1, 18" (RCP)	FOOT	15	\$58.00	\$870.00	\$77.64	\$1,164.60	\$79.00	\$1,185.00	\$77.64	\$1,164.60	\$100.00	\$1,500.00
55100300	STORM SEWER REMOVAL 8"	FOOT	721	\$15.00	\$10,815.00	\$12.09	\$8,716.89	\$20.00	\$14,420.00	\$12.09	\$8,716.89	\$1.00	\$721.00
55100400	STORM SEWER REMOVAL 10"	FOOT	441	\$15.00	\$6,615.00	\$16.06	\$7,082.46	\$20.00	\$8,820.00	\$16.06	\$7,082.46	\$1.00	\$441.00
55100500	STORM SEWER REMOVAL 12"	FOOT	854	\$15.00	\$12,810.00	\$12.80	\$10,931.20	\$20.00	\$17,080.00	\$12.80	\$10,931.20	\$1.00	\$854.00
* 56106400	ADJUSTING WATER MAIN 8"	FOOT	45	\$176.00	\$7,920.00	\$274.48	\$12,351.60	\$300.00	\$13,500.00	\$274.48	\$12,351.60	\$125.00	\$5,625.00
56400300	FIRE HYDRANTS TO BE ADJUSTED	EACH	1	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,220.00	\$1,220.00	\$1,550.00	\$1,550.00	\$1,220.00	\$1,220.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
56400500	FIRE HYDRANTS TO BE REMOVED	EACH	2	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,335.00	\$2,670.00	\$1,550.00	\$3,100.00	\$1,335.00	\$2,670.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00
56400825	FIRE HYDRANTS WITH AUXILIARY VALVE, VALVE BOX AND TEE	EACH	2	\$6,500.00	\$13,000.00	\$4,735.70	\$9,471.40	\$9,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$4,735.70	\$9,471.40	\$7,500.00	\$15,000.00
60203905	CATCH BASINS, TYPE A, 5'-DIAMETER, TYPE 1 FRAME, CLOSED LID	EACH	4	\$3,350.00	\$13,400.00	\$3,246.13	\$12,984.52	\$3,400.00	\$13,600.00	\$3,246.13	\$12,984.52	\$4,700.00	\$18,800.00
60204505	CATCH BASINS, TYPE A, 5'-DIAMETER, TYPE 8 GRATE	EACH	5	\$3,350.00	\$16,750.00	\$3,246.13	\$16,230.65	\$3,400.00	\$17,000.00	\$3,246.13	\$16,230.65	\$4,700.00	\$23,500.00
60204805	CATCH BASINS, TYPE A, 5'-DIAMETER, TYPE 11 FRAME AND GRATE	EACH	22	\$3,350.00	\$73,700.00	\$3,409.38	\$75,006.36	\$3,550.00	\$78,100.00	\$3,409.38	\$75,006.36	\$5,000.00	\$110,000.00
60207905	CATCH BASINS, TYPE C, TYPE 11 FRAME AND GRATE	EACH	2	\$3,350.00	\$6,700.00	\$1,966.41	\$3,932.82	\$1,450.00	\$2,900.00	\$1,966.41	\$3,932.82	\$3,100.00	\$6,200.00
60221100	MANHOLES, TYPE A, 5'-DIAMETER, TYPE 1 FRAME, CLOSED LID	EACH	2	\$4,050.00	\$8,100.00	\$3,371.86	\$6,743.72	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$3,371.86	\$6,743.72	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00
60234200	INLETS, TYPE A, TYPE 1 FRAME, OPEN LID	EACH	3	\$1,600.00	\$4,800.00	\$1,072.04	\$3,216.12	\$1,200.00	\$3,600.00	\$1,072.04	\$3,216.12	\$1,875.00	\$5,625.00
60236200	INLETS, TYPE A, TYPE 8 GRATE	EACH	4	\$1,600.00	\$6,400.00	\$1,072.04	\$4,288.16	\$1,150.00	\$4,600.00	\$1,072.04	\$4,288.16	\$1,850.00	\$7,400.00
60236800	INLETS, TYPE A, TYPE 11 FRAME AND GRATE	EACH	24	\$1,600.00	\$38,400.00	\$1,535.00	\$36,840.00	\$1,500.00	\$36,000.00	\$1,535.00	\$36,840.00	\$2,000.00	\$48,000.00
78000400	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 6"	FOOT	775	\$3.50	\$2,712.50	\$3.15	\$2,441.25	\$8.10	\$6,277.50	\$3.00	\$2,325.00	\$4.25	\$3,293.75
78000650	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 24"	FOOT	116	\$14.00	\$1,624.00	\$15.75	\$1,827.00	\$32.40	\$3,758.40	\$15.00	\$1,740.00	\$11.55	\$1,339.80
A2007824	TREE, TILIA AMERICANA (AMERICAN LINDEN/ BASSWOOD), 3" CALIPER, BALLED AND BURLAPPED	EACH	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$525.00	\$525.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00
A2005042	TREE, GYMNOCLADUS DIOICIS ESPRESSO-JFS (ESPRESSO KENTUCKY COFFEETREE), 3" CALIPER, BALLED AND BURLAPPED	EACH	2	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$525.00	\$1,050.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$600.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,100.00	\$2,200.00
A2007624	TREE, TAXODIUM DISTICHUM (COMMON BALD CYPRESS), 3" CALIPER, BALLED AND BURLAPPED	EACH	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$525.00	\$525.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00
A2002884	TREE, CELTIS OCCIDENTALIS CHICAGO/LAND, (CHICAGO/LAND HACKBERRY), 3" CALIPER, BALLED AND BURLAPPED	EACH	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$525.00	\$525.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00
A2000900	TREE, ACER X FREEMANI ARMSTRONG (ARMSTRONG FREEMAN MAPLE), 3" CALIPER, BALLED AND BURLAPPED	EACH	3	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$525.00	\$1,575.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$600.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,100.00	\$3,300.00
A2006524	TREE, QUERCUS BICOLOR (SWAMP WHITE OAK), 3" CALIPER, BALLED AND BURLAPPED	EACH	2	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$525.00	\$1,050.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$600.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,100.00	\$2,200.00
A2008618	TREE, LILYUS MORTON GLOSSY (TRIUMPH ELM), 3" CALIPER, BALLED AND BURLAPPED	EACH	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$525.00	\$525.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00
A2005924	TREE, PLATANUS X ACERIFOLIA BLOODGOOD (BLOODGOOD LONDON PLANETREE), 3" CALIPER, BALLED AND BURLAPPED	EACH	2	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$525.00	\$1,050.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$600.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,100.00	\$2,200.00
X5620102	WATER SERVICE REPLACEMENT WITH NEW BUFFALO BOX, SHORT SIDE, 1.5"	FOOT	6	\$3,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$3,150.20	\$18,901.20	\$2,900.00	\$17,400.00	\$3,150.20	\$18,901.20	\$2,800.00	\$16,800.00
X5620104	WATER SERVICE REPLACEMENT WITH NEW BUFFALO BOX, LONG SIDE, 1.5"	FOOT	7	\$3,500.00	\$24,500.00	\$5,163.39	\$36,143.73	\$3,800.00	\$26,600.00	\$5,163.39	\$36,143.73	\$3,300.00	\$23,100.00

BASE BID				Engineer's Estimate		Campanella & Sons		Berger Excavating		Landmark Contractors		A-Lamp Concrete Contractors	
* X5620128	ADJUSTING WATER SERVICE LINES	EACH	30	\$200.00	\$6,000.00	\$949.80	\$28,494.00	\$950.00	\$28,500.00	\$78.03	\$2,340.90	\$500.00	\$15,000.00
* X6064200	COMBINATION CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER, TYPE B-6.12 (SPECIAL)	FOOT	10146	\$31.00	\$314,526.00	\$22.21	\$225,342.66	\$25.00	\$253,650.00	\$23.20	\$235,387.20	\$28.00	\$284,088.00
* X7010216	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION, (SPECIAL)	LSUM	1	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$56,605.00	\$56,605.00	\$86,000.00	\$86,000.00	\$203,350.00	\$203,350.00	\$455,000.00	\$455,000.00
* XX001490	STRUCTURE TO BE REMOVED	EACH	35	\$500.00	\$17,500.00	\$350.00	\$12,250.00	\$700.00	\$24,500.00	\$225.00	\$7,875.00	\$500.00	\$17,500.00
* XX002258	STRUCTURES TO BE ADJUSTED	EACH	26	\$700.00	\$18,200.00	\$390.00	\$10,140.00	\$950.00	\$24,700.00	\$3.40	\$88.40	\$865.00	\$22,490.00
* Z0013798	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT	L SUM	1	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$21,000.00	\$21,000.00	\$36,000.00	\$36,000.00	\$32,800.00	\$32,800.00	\$31,000.00	\$31,000.00
* NA	STRUCTURES TO BE RECONSTRUCTED	EACH	5	\$400.00	\$2,000.00	\$3,581.56	\$17,907.80	\$1,200.00	\$6,000.00	\$3,581.86	\$17,909.30	\$1,100.00	\$5,500.00
* NA	ADJUSTING SANITARY SEWER SERVICE LINE	FOOT	570	\$65.00	\$37,050.00	\$78.03	\$44,477.10	\$72.00	\$41,040.00	\$78.03	\$44,477.10	\$10.00	\$5,700.00
* NA	HOT-MIX ASPHALT DRIVEWAY	SQ YD	1383	\$32.00	\$44,256.00	\$27.54	\$38,087.82	\$42.00	\$58,086.00	\$43.65	\$60,367.95	\$35.00	\$48,405.00
* NA	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE DRIVEWAY	SQ YD	679	\$65.00	\$44,135.00	\$72.93	\$49,519.47	\$76.00	\$51,604.00	\$81.85	\$55,576.15	\$75.00	\$50,925.00
* NA	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL, VARIABLE FULL DEPTH	SQ YD	9854	\$6.00	\$59,124.00	\$4.84	\$47,693.36	\$4.75	\$46,806.50	\$4.75	\$46,806.50	\$5.00	\$49,270.00
* NA	BRICK PAVEMENT REMOVAL AND RESETTING	SQ FT	105	\$50.00	\$5,250.00	\$15.75	\$1,653.75	\$32.00	\$3,360.00	\$35.00	\$3,675.00	\$20.00	\$2,100.00
* NA	STORM SEWERS, PVC 4"	FOOT	200	\$30.00	\$6,000.00	\$49.96	\$9,992.00	\$64.00	\$12,800.00	\$49.46	\$9,892.00	\$53.00	\$10,600.00
* NA	STORM SEWERS, PVC 6"	FOOT	800	\$35.00	\$28,000.00	\$51.47	\$41,176.00	\$74.00	\$59,200.00	\$51.47	\$41,176.00	\$60.00	\$48,000.00
* NA	STORM SEWERS, WATER MAIN QUALITY, 12"	FOOT	710	\$70.00	\$49,700.00	\$64.94	\$46,107.40	\$98.00	\$69,580.00	\$64.94	\$46,107.40	\$86.00	\$61,060.00
* NA	STORM SEWERS, DUCTILE IRON, TYPE 1, 12"	FOOT	59	\$110.00	\$6,490.00	\$83.37	\$4,918.83	\$145.00	\$8,555.00	\$83.37	\$4,918.83	\$140.00	\$8,260.00
* NA	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 5 INCH (SPECIAL)	SQ FT	39129	\$3.75	\$146,733.75	\$6.38	\$249,643.02	\$7.00	\$273,903.00	\$6.95	\$271,946.55	\$8.00	\$313,032.00
* NA	COMBINATION CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER REMOVAL & REPLACEMENT (SPECIAL)	FOOT	50	\$42.00	\$2,100.00	\$51.00	\$2,550.00	\$70.00	\$3,500.00	\$65.00	\$3,250.00	\$75.00	\$3,750.00
* NA	TYPE 1 FRAME, CLOSED LID	EACH	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$370.76	\$370.76	\$665.00	\$665.00	\$370.36	\$370.36	\$450.00	\$450.00
* NA	SANITARY MANHOLE TO BE REMOVED	EACH	2	\$775.00	\$1,550.00	\$605.00	\$1,210.00	\$3,400.00	\$6,800.00	\$605.00	\$1,210.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00
* NA	MANHOLES, SANITARY, 4'-DIAMETER, TYPE 1 FRAME, CLOSED LID	EACH	2	\$5,500.00	\$11,000.00	\$8,150.65	\$16,301.30	\$8,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$8,150.65	\$16,301.30	\$6,100.00	\$12,200.00
* NA	VALVE BOXES TO BE ADJUSTED	EACH	10	\$500.00	\$5,000.00	\$305.00	\$3,050.00	\$700.00	\$7,000.00	\$305.00	\$3,050.00	\$400.00	\$4,000.00
* NA	DOMESTIC WATER SERVICE BOXES TO BE ADJUSTED	EACH	5	\$200.00	\$1,000.00	\$305.00	\$1,525.00	\$400.00	\$2,000.00	\$305.00	\$1,525.00	\$300.00	\$1,500.00
* NA	CEMENTITIOUS SANITARY MANHOLE SEALING	FOOT	5	\$500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,702.00	\$8,510.00	\$1,400.00	\$7,000.00	\$1,702.00	\$8,510.00	\$100.00	\$500.00
* NA	SANITARY MANHOLE BENCH REPLACEMENT	EACH	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$2,960.00	\$2,960.00	\$3,700.00	\$3,700.00	\$2,960.00	\$2,960.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
* NA	SANITARY SEWER REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT 8",	FOOT	273	\$275.00	\$75,075.00	\$67.36	\$18,389.28	\$110.00	\$30,030.00	\$67.36	\$18,389.28	\$105.00	\$28,665.00
* NA	SANITARY SEWER REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT 8", SPECIAL	FOOT	62	\$400.00	\$24,800.00	\$89.95	\$5,576.90	\$115.00	\$7,130.00	\$89.85	\$5,570.70	\$120.00	\$7,440.00
* NA	CLASS C PATCH, 16 INCH, SPECIAL	SY	14	\$110.00	\$1,540.00	\$127.50	\$1,785.00	\$315.00	\$4,410.00	\$175.00	\$2,450.00	\$250.00	\$3,500.00
* NA	V GUTTER 9"	FOOT	800	\$31.00	\$24,800.00	\$30.13	\$24,104.00	\$24.00	\$19,200.00	\$31.00	\$24,800.00	\$26.00	\$20,800.00
* NA	SANITARY MANHOLE CURTAIN GROUT - BOTTOM 18"	EACH	2	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,127.50	\$4,255.00	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$2,127.50	\$4,255.00	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00
* NA	SANITARY MANHOLE CORBEL GROUTING	EACH	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$3,175.00	\$3,175.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$3,175.00	\$3,175.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
* NA	FULL-DEPTH RECLAMATION 10" (SPECIAL)	SQ YD	8772	\$10.00	\$87,720.00	\$5.81	\$50,965.32	\$7.00	\$61,404.00	\$5.70	\$50,000.40	\$3.60	\$31,579.20
* NA	PORTLAND CEMENT	TON	207	\$140.00	\$28,980.00	\$147.90	\$30,615.30	\$145.00	\$30,015.00	\$145.00	\$30,015.00	\$154.00	\$31,878.00
* NA	BLOCK WALL REMOVAL	SQ FT	81	\$10.00	\$810.00	\$10.00	\$810.00	\$50.00	\$4,050.00	\$16.70	\$1,352.70	\$15.00	\$1,215.00
* NA	FENCE REMOVAL	FOOT	128	\$13.50	\$1,728.00	\$7.50	\$960.00	\$13.00	\$1,664.00	\$20.00	\$2,560.00	\$12.00	\$1,536.00
* NA	ABANDON EXISTING 8" WATER MAIN	EACH	3	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,750.00	\$11,250.00	\$4,900.00	\$14,700.00	\$3,750.00	\$11,250.00	\$5,000.00	\$15,000.00
* NA	ABANDON EXISTING 10" WATER MAIN	EACH	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$7,418.00	\$7,418.00	\$5,200.00	\$5,200.00	\$7,418.00	\$7,418.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00
* NA	VALVE VAULT REMOVAL	EACH	2	\$675.00	\$1,350.00	\$1,195.00	\$2,390.00	\$770.00	\$1,540.00	\$1,195.00	\$2,390.00	\$550.00	\$1,100.00
* NA	COMBINATION CURB AND GUTTER, TYPE B-6.24	FOOT	75	\$50.00	\$3,750.00	\$53.54	\$4,015.50	\$50.00	\$3,750.00	\$55.00	\$4,125.00	\$40.00	\$3,000.00
* NA	CONCRETE RETAINING WALL REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT	SQ FT	34	\$150.00	\$5,100.00	\$242.76	\$8,253.84	\$400.00	\$13,600.00	\$275.00	\$9,350.00	\$65.00	\$2,210.00
* NA	WOOD RETAINING WALL REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT	SQ FT	118	\$75.00	\$8,850.00	\$47.25	\$5,575.50	\$45.00	\$5,310.00	\$38.00	\$4,484.00	\$60.00	\$7,080.00
* NA	CONCRETE STAIR REMOVAL	CU YD	15	\$50.00	\$750.00	\$55.00	\$825.00	\$265.00	\$3,975.00	\$105.00	\$1,575.00	\$300.00	\$4,500.00
* NA	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE STAIRS	CU YD	15	\$150.00	\$2,250.00	\$800.70	\$12,010.50	\$1,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$825.00	\$12,375.00	\$1,500.00	\$22,500.00
* NA	MANHOLES, TYPE A, 5'-DIAMETER, TYPE 1 FRAME, OPEN LID	EACH	1	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$3,773.79	\$3,773.79	\$5,800.00	\$5,800.00	\$3,773.79	\$3,773.79	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00
* NA	CUT HOLE IN STRUCTURE	EACH	15	\$300.00	\$4,500.00	\$820.00	\$12,300.00	\$1,150.00	\$17,250.00	\$820.00	\$12,300.00	\$500.00	\$7,500.00
* NA	SUMP DRAIN CLEAN OUT AND CASE COVER	EACH	8	\$40.00	\$320.00	\$850.00	\$6,800.00	\$1,975.00	\$15,800.00	\$850.00	\$6,800.00	\$1,500.00	\$12,000.00
* NA	SHUT DOWN CONNECTION TO EXISTING 8" WATER MAIN	EACH	3	\$3,500.00	\$10,500.00	\$4,248.60	\$12,745.80	\$3,800.00	\$11,400.00	\$4,248.60	\$12,745.80	\$4,000.00	\$12,000.00
* NA	WATER MAIN, 6" (PVC)	FOOT	16	\$80.00	\$1,280.00	\$211.87	\$3,389.92	\$95.00	\$1,520.00	\$211.87	\$3,389.92	\$85.00	\$1,360.00
* NA	WATER MAIN, 8" (PVC)	EACH	765	\$100.00	\$76,500.00	\$59.74	\$45,701.10	\$96.50	\$73,822.50	\$59.74	\$45,701.10	\$95.00	\$72,675.00
* NA	VALVE VAULTS, TYPE 1, 5'-DIAMETER, TYPE 1 FRAME, CLOSED LID	EACH	3	\$4,200.00	\$12,600.00	\$3,763.06	\$11,289.18	\$3,825.00	\$11,475.00	\$3,763.06	\$11,289.18	\$4,000.00	\$12,000.00
* NA	WATER VALVES, 8"	EACH	3	\$2,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,401.60	\$4,204.80	\$2,600.00	\$7,800.00	\$1,401.60	\$4,204.80	\$2,000.00	\$6,000.00
As tabulated								\$2,645,846.40		\$2,952,291.62		\$2,976,253.01	\$3,284,741.17
As Read								\$2,599,602.40		\$2,952,291.62		\$2,976,253.01	\$3,284,741.17